A.

BELGIUM S
Mechelen

Mc CULLOCH of
5 Arkstraat,

MoCTULILOCE CORPORATION




McCUILILOCETL

IR=] GRUSH CUTTER AND WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENTS

The McCulloch Brush Cutter and Weed Cutter are auxiliary cutting attachments
designed for the fast, safe clearing of brush growth and weeds. The u)ml:l-lth‘: as-
sembly consists of a 62047 Drive Unit and an optional 62046 Brush Cutter Kit or
optional 62045 Weed Cutter Kit. The combination Drive Unit and Brush Cutter or
Weed Cutter Attachment can be installed on any of the following McCulloch chain
saw engines : Model M200, M300, 1-43, 1-46, 1-53, 1-45, or on a Model 1-43 Power

Unit.

DRIVE UNIT

The sturdy, lightweight Drive Unit transmits
the engine power to the cutting attachments.
Included in the Drive Unit is a Drive Shaft,
a Gear Housing Assembly, a Handle and
Control Assembly, and two Accessory Kits:
a Loose Parts Kit and a Conversion Kit,

The Loose Parts Kit contains all the parts
necessary for installing the Handle and
Control Assembly on the Drive Unit; the
Conversion Kit is used when converting a
chain saw engine to Brush Cutter or Weed
Cutter operation. The Illustrated Parts
List on page 11 shows the contents of both
Accessory Kits.

= 11
1d
1 ,*‘
- ‘
1
3 ’

'] [ ]
@ i 10, BLADE HUB
2 1. BLADE SPRING
1 T,

®
O
@

CUTTING ATTACHMENTS

The Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attach-
ment (whichever is installed) mounts on
the gear shaft in the gear housing and is
driven by a bevel and pinion gear in the
housing.

The Brush Cutter Attachment, while designed
for the speedy clearing of brush, can also
be used for low-level limbing and for the
felling of small trees up to six inches in
diameter.

The Weed Cutter Attachment includes a
Special Guard Assembly to protect the oper-
ator from the annoyance of pebbles, sticks
and other small objects thrown backwards

5

' 1. SCREWS

L LOCKWASHERS

. WOODRUFF EEY

. COTTER FIM

. MUT {LEFT-HAMD THREAD}

10 . BLADE GUARD

2

3

&

5

&, BRUSH CUTTER BLADE
7

H. GRASS SHIELD

7

. BLADE CLAMP

12, SPACER

Figure 1. Brush Cutter Attachment 62046




1, SRACE SCREWS [HEX MLAD)

T, BRACE WASHERS

3, BRACT MUTE

4. GRASS SHELD SCREWS [HEX HEAD)
5, BEALKET SCICWE (ROUND HEAD)
& ARACKET HUTS

¥, GRaSS DHELD (DCEWASHERS.

B WOODRLFF KLY

¥, COTTER FIF

18, HUT (LEFT-HAND THIEAD]

10, SHECAID ATIEMALY

12, GLASD ATSEMELY

13, WD CUTTER jLApd

14. GRASS SHIELD

15, CLamMF ATSEMILY
14. LB ASSIMBLY
17, TOF SHROLD BLACES
18, BRACKET

Figure 2. Weed Cutter Attachment Kit 62045

by the rotation of the cutter blade. Figures
1 and 2 show the parts contained in the Brush
Cutter and Weed Cutter Attachment Kits.

NOTE

To make installation of the Drive Unit
and Cutter Attachments easier, all the
screws, nuts, washers, and gaskets
are identified by part number in sep-
arate envelopes in the two Kits which
are included with the Drive Unit.

Figure 3. Locking Flywheel

ADAPTING YOUR CHAIN SAW ENGINE

To adapt your chain saw for use with the
Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachments,
carefully follow the instructions below which
pertain to your particular saw.

Models M200, M300, 1-43, 1-46, 1-45. Remove
the starter assembly, fan housing, clutch guard,
muffler, frame, bar adjusting screw, air cleaner
cover assembly, and air cleaner screen.

All Models. Lock the flywheel by inserting

a small pin or screw through the timing pin
hole in the underside of the crankcase cover
(Figures 3 and 4). Turn the clutch rotor
clockwise to loosen the clutch assembly.
Remove the clutch assembly, sprocket and
clutch drum assembly, and the sprocket
washer,

Model 1-43 Power Unit, Remove the starter as-

sembly, fan housing, muffler, air cleaner cover
assembly, and the air cleaner screen.




¥

FLYWHEEL
CLUTAWAY

Figure 4, Locking Pin Cutout in Flywheel
(Fan Housing Removed)

DRIVE UNIT INSTALLATION
1. Airbox Modification:

a. Cut out the Template, P/N 50448B,
and place it on the right side of the
airbox as shown in illustration on
template sheet. Center-punch the
three holes and remove the Template.

b. Place a small block of wood between
the right side of the airbox and the
carburetor and a grease-coated
cloth between the block of wood and
the right side of the carburetor. The
cloth will catch the metal drillings
and the wood will protect the carbu-
retor when the drill pushes through
the airbox wall.

¢. Drill the large hole with a 1/2-inch
drill. Drill the two smaller holes
with a No. 4 drill (0.209-inch diam-
eter). File off the sharp edges around
the drilled holes. Remove the cloth
and the block of wood and clean the
metal scraps off the outside of the
airbox.

9. Feed the 9-1/2-inch Shut-off Wire (P/N
57466) between the bottom of the airbox and
the crankcase cylinder cooling fins, from
the exhaust side of the engine to the coil
side. Clamp the coil terminal (on the end
of the Shut-off Wire) on the terminal on the
coil (Figure 6).

e — (||
- L

\
1111 [ 1

Figure 5. Air Box Modification

3. Install the Cover Plate Gasket (P/N 57437),
Cover Plate (P/N 50485), and the Spacers (P/N
50484) on the bar mounting nuts and secure with
two hex nuts (P/N 103729) (sce Figure 18).

4. Install the Accessory Adapter on the
engine crankcase with three 1/4 x 1- 1/8-
inch screws (P/N 103258) and three 1/4-
inch lockplates (P/N 36306). Insert the
prongs of the lockplates into the lockholes
in the adapter. Tighten the screws to 90 to

CLAMP SHUIT- OFF WIRE
LEAD OVER COIL TERMINAL

o

e 'Y

Figure 6. Shut-off Connection




Figure 7. Installation of Adapter

120 inch/pounds torque (8 to 10 foot/pounds)
and bend up one edge of each lockplate to
hold the screws. (See Figure 7.)

5. Reinstall the clutch assembly (rotor,
spring, and shoes) but not the clutch drum,
Tighten the rotor to 180 to 240 inch/pounds
torque (15 to 20 foot/pounds),

6. Mount the Drive Unit on the Adapter
with four 1/4-20 x 1-inch screws (P/N
101982), four lock washers (P/N 100153),
and four 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N 100004}

DRIVE UNIT
| BEARING HOUSIMNG

Figure 8. Mounting Drive Unit

THROTTLE
COMTROL

| WaSHERS AND NUTS #

Figure 9. Handle Bar Installation

as shown in Figure 8. The lockwashers
go between the head of the screw and the
plain washer,

7. Assemble the handle bar on the drive
shaft housing as shown in Figure 9 with four
1/4-20 x 3-1/4-inch screws (P/N 102127),
four 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N 100004},
four 1/4-inch lockwashers (P/N 100153)
and four 1/4-20 inch nuts (P/N 101143).
The handle bar must be positioned for the
best balance of the Drive Unit. Note that
the throttle control is on the right hand up-
right and that the bar is mounted off-center
to the left.

8. Assemble the Bellcrank on the Bellcrank
Bracket with the Cotter Pin (see Figure 10).
Spread the ends of the Cotter Pin apart to
hold the Bellcrank in place on the Bracket.

9, Thread the loose end of the Shut-off
Wire through the Governor Wire Clamp as
shown in Figure 11, Align the screw holes
on the Clamp with the screw hole (small
hole on left) drilled in the side of the air-
box, Put the Bellcrank Bracket inside the
airbox and align its screw holes with the
two small airbox screw holes. Secure the
Governor Wire Clamp (on outside of air-
box) and the Bellcrank Bracket (on inside
of airbox) with two 10-24 x 3/8-inch long
screws (P/N 100415) and two 10-24 hex
nuts (P/N 101191).




BELLCRAMK
BRACKET

Figure 10. Bellcrank Assembly

10. Insert the loose end of the Governor
Wire (leading from the Bearing housing on
the drive unit) into the Shut-off Wire con-
nection as shown in Figure 11.

11. Feed the end of the control cable
through the Special Grommet (P/N 57436).
Insert the end of the control cable through
the 1/2-inch hole drilled in the airbox and
hook the cable between the two prongs on
the Bellcrank. Slide the Special Grommet
toward the end of the control cable and
mount the Grommet on the 1/2-inch hole as
shown in Figure 10,

12. Loosen the carburator mounting screws and
lift the carburator free of the airbox flange. Turn
and tilt the carburator until the throttle pushrod
can be detached from the throttle lever arm. Slip
the loop end of the throttle link over the end of
the pushrod and replace the pushrod in the lever
arm.

Replace the carburator on the airbox flange and
tighten the mounting screws.

Rest the free end of the throttle link on the bell-
crank and make a mark on the link directly over
the hole in the bellerank.

Bend the link down at the point marked, so that the
end of the link will drop down through the hole.
Make another bend in the link swder the bell-

crank, to hold the link securely in position,

Figure 11. Mounting Special Grommet
NOTE

After completion of the above instruc-
tions, make the following two tests:

1. Full throitle test. Squeeze the throttle
trigger and handle bar throttle con-
trol to make sure the throttle opens
all the way. If the throttle does not
open fully, remove the throttle link
from the throttle rod and shorten it
1/4-inch with a pair of pliers. Re-
place the link.

Control Cable |

o Throttle i
B Pushrod g Bellerank Bruc i '

Figure 12. Installing Throttle Link




2. Throttle control test. Squeeze the
throttle control on the handle bar
several times. TIf the throttle rod
sticks or binds, remove the trigger
from the airbox and move the trigger
retainer (P/N 104231) from the right
side of the trigger to the left side
(starter side of engine).

14. Reinstall the starter assembly (if re-
moved), fan housing, air cleaner screen,
and the air cleaner cover.

| CAUTION I

Before reinstalling the fan housing,
make sure that no small screws, nuts,
or other small metallic objects are
clinging to the magnet on the flywheel,

15. Mount the new Special Muffler Assembly
on the engine with two 10-24 x 5/8-inch long
screws (P/N 110268 ). Make sure that the
muffler discharge faces toward the handle
brace.

16. Save all the chain saw parts removed
from the engine as these parts will be re-
quired later for normal chain saw operation.
An Airbox Hole Cover (to cover the three
holes drilled in the airbox) is included in the
Conversion Kit.

INSTALLATION OF BRUSH CUTTER KIT

1. Mount the Blade Guard and the Grass
Shield on the gear housing drive shaft with
three 10-24 x 5/8-inch long screws (P/N
110339 ) and three No. 10 lockwashers (P/N
100352 ). (See Figure 13.)

2. Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

3. [Install the Blade Spring, the Blade Hub
Assembly, the Brush Cutter Blade (with the
teeth facing counter-clockwise), the Blade
Clamp Assembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand
thread nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut

BLADE GLUARD

b
o
-
2}
.—r GRASE SHIELD

LOCK WASHER ————tei® ..
R REAR mm_“i (e WOODRLFF KEY

ﬁLpI-DE SPRIMNG

HILIE ASSEMBLY
BRUSH
_rr.rﬂ mu{‘h/_tunia
BLADE

HEX MUT

Figure 13, Installation of Brush
Cutter Kit 62046

securely and align the drilled hole in the nut
with the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to alipn the hole
in the nut with the drive shaft hole. The
blade is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result,

4, Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009) through the aligned holes and spread
the ends, forming them around the hex nut.




———

< ¢

HEX HEAD SCREW
HLUIE ASSEMBLY"

WOODRUFF EEY
WEED CUTTER BLADE

CLAMP ASSEMOLY

g
s
i%-»—HEN T

Figure 14. Installation of Weed
Cutter Kit 62045

INSTALLATION OF WEED CUTTER EIT

1. Assemble the Shroud Assembly onto the
Guard Assembly with the Bracket, three
10-24 x 3/8-inch long screws (P/N 100415),
and three 10-24 hex nuts (P/N 101191). (See
Figure 14,) Place the assembled parts on
the gear housing drive shaft.

2. Install the Grass Shield on the drive
shaft and secure the Grass Shield and the
Guard Assembly with three 10-24 x 5/8-
inch long screws (P/N 110339 ) and three
No. 10 lockwashers (P/N 100352 ).

3. Mount the two Shroud Braces on the
Shroud Assembly with two 1,/4-20 x 1/2-inch
long screws (P/N 100474), four plain washers
(P/N 100005), and two 1/4-20 hex nuts (P/N
103242). See Figure 14, Attach the Shroud
Braces to the flanged clamp on the gear
housing by utilizing the screw and nut al-
ready on the clamp.

! CAUTION 1}

Install the screws with the screw
threads up to prevent interference
with the cutter blade.

4, Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

5. Install the Blade Hub Assembly, the
Weed Cutter Blade, the Blade Clamp As-
sembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand thread
nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut securely
and align the drilled hole in the nut with
the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
with the drive shaft hole, The blade
is friction driven to absorb cutting
impacts, and if the nut is not tight,
slippage and poor cutting will result.

6. Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009) through the aligned holes and spread
the ends of the cotter pin, forming them
around the hex nut.

FUEL

Mix one part McCulloch oil to twenty parts
gasoline or one part SAE 40 motor oil to
sixteen parts gasoline. Carefully follow
the FUEL instructions contained in the
Owner’s Manual when preparing the fuel
mixture.

=




Figure 15. Gear Housing Lubrication

LUBRICATION

The Drive Unit is lubricated with #310
Lubriplate when shipped from the factory.
After 500 hours of operation, disassemble
the gear housing and clean the gears and
interior parts of the gear housing. After
reassembling the gear housing, put one and
one-half ounces of #310 Lubriplate in the
gear housing and one and one-half ounces
of 140 gear oil into the drive shaft housing.
Clean and relubricate after each additional
500 hours of operation,

Figure 16. Drive Shaft Housing
Lubrication

CARRYING HARNESS

Two types of carrying harness are available
for the Cutter Attachments. The 52077
Harness Assembly is included with the Drive
Unit as standard equipment. However, if
your work demands a stronger, longer-
wearing harness, the optional Harness As-
sembly, P/N 57504, can be obtained from
your local McCulloch dealer.

Wear the carrying harness in the same
way as shown in Figure 17. The pad goes

Figure 17. Manner of Wearing Harness




over the left shoulder; the stabilizing strap
passes around the left side from the back
and snaps onto the ring in front. The snap
clamp with the roller, hooks on the harness
hanger on the drive shaft housing (Figure 18),

Adjust the harness buckles so that the com-
plete unit feels evenly balanced and com-
fortable with the blade a few inches above,
and parallel to, the ground. This is the
natural cutting position.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Starting - Follow the OPERATING INSTRUC-
TIONS contained in the Owner's Manual
before operating the engine. Disregard all
instructions pertaining to the bar and chain.

At engine idle speed, the cutting blade should
remain stationary. To start the cutter blade
rotating, squeeze the throttle control on the
handle bar, opening the throttle. To stop the
cutter blade, release the throttle control
lever and the engine will return to idle speed,

Cutting - Cutting is controlled by moving
the drive unit by means of the bow-shaped
handle bar. Hold the cutter blade parallel
to the ground and squeeze the throttle con-
trol lever on the handle bar, When the blade
rotates at full cutting speed, begin cutting.
Although it is desirable that brush growth
be cut as close as possible to the ground,
be careful not to drive the cutting blade into
the ground or against rocks or hidden
boulders.

If the Brush Cutter is to be used for felling,
never cut trees that are more than six inches
in diameter.

If the cutting blade slips excessively while
cutting, the shaft nut should be tightened and
then re-locked, using a new cotter pin.

I CAUTION

Make sure the cotter pin is in place
and in good condition. Due to the nature
of use, both the cotter pin and the nut
are subject to extreme wear and me-
chanical abuse which, if not checked,
can result in early failure,

GENERAL MAINTENANCE

While very little maintenance is required
for the unit, a routine inspection should be
made at least once each week., Wear will
be greatest at the cutting end of the unit and
the following parts should be thoroughly
checked during your inspection: the two
friction discs, Woodruff key, hex nut, and
the cotter pin.

Make sure the two friction discs, one bonded
to the blade hub, and the other to the blade
clamp (Figures 19 and 20) are not broken
or worn. If the keyways on the blade hub
or blade clamp are enlarged due to wear,
replace them. Replace the Woodruff key
if the fit is loose and sloppy.

CAUTION

Do not attempt to operate the cutter
without a Woodruff key installed in the
shaft. If the key is not installed, the
gear shaft will not gbsorb the full force
of the blade when it accelerates or de-
celerates and the end of the gear shaft
will twist,

Blade Sharpening - Most McCulloch dealers

offer fast and efficient blade sharpening
service. I your local McCulloch dealer
does not provide this service, he will rec-
ommend an expert saw shop in your area.




Figure 18, Exploded View 57600 Drive Unit and Acceasory Kits
10




e

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
EXPLODED VIEW 6207 DRIVE UNIT AND ACCESSORY KITS

1 **33652 Gasket Muffler ., ...... e 1
2 * 103100 Byt FATE T I8 o 1 e Sl e e e s e O e 2
3 **110268 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/81in, lg ......... 2
** 504440 T N P A, T . R 1
4 **]102135 . Screw - Filhd10-24 x 2in. lg ... .. oooit it inenns R 2
i) **101191 z T g T i e e N e e R g 2
6 . Muffler ....... (Not available-Order Muffler Assembl}r #50444D) 1
T **100415 Berew - RAhd 10-24 X 3/B I0. IE vovvuvnvsnnnrsnravnrsnrnnss T a 2
8 **101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 ... ...ttt tieaearasasancneneanarannnns 2
2 **103702 Clamp = Governor Wire: o Gisads sl sl Sivaior fimdiniiiiala 1
10 L7466 Wire Assy - Shutoff ......... LR T T TP o e A w i 1
11 " e7403A LK o "TRTOEELE s i msom i w05 08 B L - 1
13 **#105573 Pin: = Cotter- 1/ 8 x 1T dn, Yo, oo deidsaiisaians Sevsumnnsais 1
14 "TS7404A BelleTank = Ehmobh e o w e i e o s s S I B 3 1
15 *¥57405 Brachit = BBLICTANR. . 00w 0 afiisw wem wpars s ponm s s N e i
18 *57436 Grommrnet = BPEETBL . oo s iis s mseiosessnosss s sis ey isee . FERAPRA 1
17 52077 BArness AHAY o e e R R R R RSN 1
18 *102127 Borew = Hom BA T/ 4= 20 % J= X 0 In, AR oocoun s iy oo ssais i s i s 4
19 *100004 WREHET: = PUEINE i oo a s e om0, 8 25 o 5 i 4
20 *100153 Washer - LocK .. ...ttt iaencnsiasannaaenraneennsananns 4
21 *101143 WhE s e L A o O e T A i B e e s SR 4
22 *57954A CIRTD: = HRNALE BT o i i i s e e e s e W 1
23 *57955 Body - Clamp ...oevevress R R S R i SR AT g e 8 1
24 *5A383A Driveshaft = Clamp . ....civuiiimnen s ersaonenerenonesnnsnnanns 1
50977 Hendle and Contiola ABBY vivvuiiciirarrociinnsinsassasnisesesavss 1
25 189094 ! ED o e T e D e Y S T A 1
26 50980 i GBI OB BT o oo i W B M B T B A 1
27 50978 . L | R s T s B S S e 1
28 18207A v Grips Bdndlecconbrol e Sl e FR e SR LS 1
29 50878 . B B i S A A P B S B T e U M R 1
30 *101682 Soiaw = Hem B 1/ =20 K 1 A0 18 oocivimnimsmmivi s am s wie s s 4
31 *100153 WRENET = OO s it con i b i 5o s B SR A B 0 RN B R s i 4
32 *100004 NN = BRI o e S e Ay e e e e e 4
33 **103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/8in. Ig ...uvcivenvinnisonnniinsvannns 3
34 "r36623 BDACET = ITELARIII. o iacwnosa im0 A WAL 1
a5 38306 IR ST 40000 e 3 B A s i B AR 3
ae *YG1478 Adapter ~ ACCBEBOTY ohisivaissieesdie s S . 1
an *+103729 Nut - Hex 3/8-24 ........ G e R R AT 2
38 **50484 Spacer = Plate .....ccicvvevnnevannnrnns [ 2
39 *+50485 B O B L s R v s v e s b e 8 e b, b R 1
40 **57437 Gasket - Coverplate ..o o il disiie R PRl LA 1
432 102816 Screw - RAhd 10-24 % 3/Bim 1Z .. 0viivnennninniiirnriosennnnnnners 1
43 101194 Waaher = Lt R R e e i B e TR A T e e e 1
44 50061 Switch - Stop ... vevicnns A PR o e S g g e 1
45 103934 Serew - F11hd632x1,-"'4m. R R R e R e e 1
46 50242 Wire ABBOmbDIY. = GOVBTIOT v co i s sm g a: s s s a0 R SR 4 St 1
47 100796 R 1 T e e A A 1
48 101680 O B s L s e e A S e e R G e e 1
49 61476 Chiteh Drom - ABsembIF oo i ams s fus s s s binsbsmtde s as s s weses 1
50 50868 EOTINE & GURBITION ocowrcion oo sl s o M o B8 s A ) v 1
51 50887 NI AP ETTION.. 2. = 5,0 B 88 A B R SR AR ST HA A e BB 1
52 104324 Serew = Hex hd 8=98-x 1/ 0 I lg oo s st aimiasioi i 4
53 104323 Washer ~ InAUIBEOT: e i eim nss s b e s Sp s 50 e a s s e s S da o v aa s 4
54 50963 P ET T R 1T o RS IS TE SR U ) L A RN it 1
55 50962 THERIEEDE ~ COVEITIOE in i b s bbb ad Pk s s s e ha m b a s s 1
56 101446 Bearlag ~ Ball o o e S S e e L TR 1
57 57708 Bpacer — DEve:ABEEY ovuiue i e da i b E e e e 1

*In Loose Parts Kit.
**In Conversion Kit.

11



Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
58 102125 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20% 1-3/4in, 1g oo innncnnnnnans e A et S g
59 100004 Washer - Plain 1/4 1n. ........ e R G SRR 4
60 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20.....0..000cn R N R R 2
61 B854 Housing - Bearing . .....coocveevens R T B A A A A WA 1
62 102762 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2in. 1g ..... BTN s o i 3
63 101191 Nut= Hex TOBE |, i i st s m b hon v ha 5 (8 a i - e sa A 5 3
64 J68TTA Banger = BEFAD auii e s Tiiaas R A 1
65 36878 Clamp - HAaNEET & iov v icnmasussaswannens R S R A s 3
66 36896 CHp - Cable v, ewvnmns smmny v ssmnes e T e 1
8% 103500 DRLBE oy i i Cs e G wn oy et N o WP T s o B A AT T 4 o 1
68 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1;"'4 B0 x 1-3/45n1E v e R 2
B9 100004 Wasgher - 1/dplain ............. T e A A R 4
70 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20........ Sy o3y e e S e e 2

36900A Housing Assy - Drive sha.ft ................. R S R 1
71 36899 : BBRIE = o e A e R T R e S A e 4
72 36753 . Housing - Drive shait ..................................... 1
73 50240C Shaft Assy - DFIVE ... .vvsrronrsnnsrnenrnns e 1
74 102288 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/d In. Ig ... oo coniiiinnniiiiiininy P i 4
75 100003 Washer: — Plain, .o aeisvawa i R B R R R 4
6 103174 WHERET = TioCle - iy o v g s e oo e e 4
77 57495 Clamp - Flanged ......covvuriennns B e e A i R 1
78 100849 BN = B s s inin s b b B e S T e L e el Fpae: 1

79 574964 Shim - Drive gear 0,004 - 0.008 in. thick ....iovvrorivenainanannas .. As Reqd

5740TA Shim - Drive gear 0,008 - 0.011 in. thick .. .......o0iaias, Ceaees As Reqd

574084 Shim - Drive gear 0,018 - 0.022 in, thick ,................ P - o As Reqgd

BT812 Shim - Drive gear 0.030 - 0,034 ... ..oiiueinnnrnns R s As Reqd
80 104452 Bearing = Ball iicawiviies e R SRR |
81 57013 21 Tul= R PP ey e T My ML W 1
B2 104575 Bearing - Ball ....... R A b AR P e D L 1
| B3 ST38ZA Wagher = BOFINE . iovrerntnne e caacinaaidiis P A e R AR S 2
I B4 §52672 Gear - Bevel ........... e AR R R R e 1
85 102289 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. Ig ......... e iaeaeaeaaees e 3
86 28052 Lockplate ........... L st B R e e iy 3
87 57356 Cover - Gear housing ..... b S SEE SR R i L

88 ST385A Shim - Driven gear 0.010 - G iy T R B R R . As Reqd

57383A Shim - Driven gear 0.004 - 0,008 ............... e vers  ASs Reqd

ST3868A Shim - Driven gear 0,018 - 0.022 ........ e e e As Regd

57613 Shim - Driven gear 0,015 - D025 ... ...cvviiiminniiaaian verarss AR Regd

57611 Shim - Driven gear 0.030 - 0,034 ........... R S T R R A As Reqd
Bo 102878 Bl — i) o i s B e S A G e T SR 1
80 104739 Bearing - Ball ..... P e P rp R e PR PRAR 1
a1 100342 Ring - Snap ..... e e R R T R R R T R e e e 1
92 27357 Mt~ Special .oiceivmansiiie R R R A 1
93 57358 WRESHET: = TUODKT oo i sy st o mm o svais ot 0 0 6 0 ponmom e ww # 1
94 E52672 Gear - PInion .. .ovvvnnnnnnnnnss T o BT b POy oo T A Bt Ve b i 1
95 103882 Eey - Woodraff #3 .. oo coiviie e R R AR R R A 1
96 57346 Ehatft = Gea oy uamaaiva R R e T T R Y S 1
a7 103512 Bearing - Needle . ...cievmmesmmmnasaansronnios T —————. 1
98 100432 = L S PRI i et R e e e 1
a9 57003 Houging - GEAX ..o simidi o sain vy aunndd T R R R 1
¥57060 Wreneh' .oooocvrninininie it TR R B e R R 1
**50448 B Template ~ AITBOX .. vivmr i varerssesantnre s mreressransss=srsns 1
**50263A Cover - Aithox hole ............. R R e R R R T SR 1

*¥In Loose Parts Kit.
**In Conversion Kit.
§Sold only in matched sets - order P/N 52672,

12




r

Figure 18, Brush Cutter Attachment

Index Part Unita
No., Number Momenclature Per Assy

BRUSH CUTTER ATTACHMENT EIT

620446 Brush Cutler ACERCHIBOL v mewsios iwaiaedeai o s i s s i i v e e S s
100009 . Pin - Cotter 3/32 X 10 JE wover e e i e ce i nnrran s anrneraenns
104455 +  Nut - Hex 1/2-20 (LH thread) .......... e e e
aT380 : Clamp Assy - Blade ,......c...0ua. SRR
104151 ” Blade - Brush cutter (80 tooth) o covvrsarnanissisnmssisnnsssassnsres
aT381 . Hub Assy - Blade......... e e s e e
103882 . L T Ve B e i g e e M M
52643 P Spring - Blade .......... P R e e e AP TRy St e Oy N AL
110359 v Bcraw - Hex Rd 10-24 x 5/0 M0 1B covvvinvnsrmasivrarasnrisns
100352 . Washer - Lock #10 ....... N -
57387 . Shield - Grass ...... T I T A
57373 A Guabd = BlaEe G e A A e R R R e SRR R R

D S0 00 =T N on e G B s
bt G0 LD et e et et e ek e ek

[Rerpy—y

13




Figure 20, Weed Cutter Attachment

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENT KIT
62045 weed Cutter Attachmenl....coeovavrnnans e e S T R 1
1 10000% , Pin-Cotter3/32x1in. lg......... R i e i 1
x 104455 Nut - Hex 1/2-20 (LH thread] ..... i BT e wom o x BA 1
3 57380 . Clamp Assy - Blade ...... T R s R B e - T i 1
4 50544 3 Blade - Weed cutter ...... Y e e A S ke R A 1
] 57381 Bub Assy - Blade .......c.onecens SR e R S ” 1
i 103882 KEF—WODdrqu*"E. ..... e e R T S R sEmrssiEEan 1
7 110330 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. 1 o ccvvavananas LR e -
8 100352 = Washer - Lock .....--- PP e R 3
] 7387 - Shield - Grass ...cereecsssnscas Ly PR AT e e 2l 1
10 100415 Serew - RAhd 10-24 x 3/8in. 12 oovuwvnnns ST — s 3
11 101181 Wut - Hex 10-24 c.uivencinnensnsns i e e P i 2
12 50538 Bracket - Weed culler ... iereecasnrnarae B SRR G 1
50535 Guard Assy - Weed cutter ........ccvvuns R R i g 1
13 103818 Pin- Roll ....i..0.0 e 37 T —— e mwsaaE 2
14 80537 = Spring ...... R R s 1
15 50536 y Guard - Weed cutter ....cooeessseranes R AT 1
16 50531 Shroud Assy - Weed cutter ...........onnn d e R RN . 1
17 100474 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20x 1/2in. 1 oovvvnn s R B e i AN 2
18 100005 . Washer - Plain ...svven-- R e e me et BT R AN e S 4
19 103242 ., MNut-—Hex 1/4-20 ............ wom s ok B St e e e 2
20 57617 i Brace - Top shroud ....vcvuevennas et S N W R 1




